## Ellen Linderman of North Dakota

**Ellen Linderman**, a farm industry appointee from Carrington, North Dakota is a producer of hard red spring wheat, durum, food-grade soybeans, corn, sunflowers, barley and millet. Ms. Linderman holds a B.S. in Sociology from North Dakota State University. She chaired the North Dakota Farm Service Agency State Committee for 8 years, and also served as a commissioner on the USDA Commission on the Application of Payment Limitations for Agriculture in 2003.

Ms. Linderman currently sits on North Dakota Farmers Union Board of Directors, and is a director of both the North Dakota Farmers Union Mutual Insurance Company and the Farmers Union Service Association. She also serves on the North Dakota Credit Review Board.